. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 20, 2016 Legistar Iltem: 0551-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Submitted for your review is Amendment No. 1 to Contract 53-14 (K4-053), PS — City Hall Renovations,
Phase VI, ARC Architectural Group, LLC., consultant.

The amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $4,200.00. The Phase VIl design services needed
additional electrical design services to address issues such as breaker panel location and service point.
This resulted in the $4,200.00 amendment to this project and is a reasonable cost.

Funding is available in Org-Object 45040-57200, DPW-Building Improvements.

Sincerely, _

(//h(

Thomas M. Eeg
Assistant Commlssmner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp



